

Table 124. VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD AND MEASURES OF INCOME OF FARM OPERATOR, FOR COMMERCIAL FARMS WITH OPERATOR REAL ESTATE DEBT, BY SIZE OF TOTAL DEBT AND RATIO OF DEBT TO INCOME OF FARM OPERATOR

Subject	Value of farm products sold				Cash rent (\$1,000)	Total rent (\$1,000)	Operators' cash operating expenses (\$1,000)	Income from sources other than farm operated (\$1,000)
	Total (\$1,000)	Operators' share minus cash rent (\$1,000)	Operators' net cash farm income (\$1,000)	Landlords' share (\$1,000)				
Commercial farms.....	19,067,550	17,491,706	3,937,370	1,204,808	371,249	1,576,057	13,554,609	4,105,202
By size of total debt:								
Less than \$1,000.....	56,059	53,142	16,779	1,797	1,116	2,913	36,377	45,186
\$1,000 to \$1,999.....	248,298	231,762	75,753	13,360	3,182	16,542	155,993	105,115
\$2,000 to \$4,999.....	918,536	832,601	269,679	73,114	12,859	85,973	562,942	389,405
\$5,000 to \$9,999.....	1,793,915	1,608,993	455,780	160,349	24,611	184,960	1,153,274	685,326
\$10,000 to \$19,999.....	3,129,122	2,860,237	822,658	225,798	43,130	268,928	2,037,703	942,953
\$20,000 to \$39,999.....	4,365,138	3,953,477	901,817	329,963	81,745	411,708	3,051,713	992,855
\$40,000 to \$99,999.....	4,537,477	4,135,318	906,175	295,264	106,930	402,194	3,229,160	643,603
\$100,000 or more.....	4,019,005	3,816,176	488,728	105,163	97,675	202,838	3,327,449	300,759
By percent total debt is of value of land and buildings owned:								
No owned land.....	178,674	123,428	31,490	48,890	6,354	55,244	91,937	26,394
Under 5.....	491,876	470,867	125,086	15,260	5,754	21,014	345,776	113,320
5 to 9.....	975,683	924,098	213,144	36,200	15,394	51,594	710,973	287,332
10 to 19.....	2,230,221	2,055,574	592,001	140,721	33,967	174,687	1,463,608	586,046
20 to 29.....	2,327,351	2,169,563	517,114	120,731	37,080	157,810	1,652,477	512,374
30 to 49.....	3,865,764	3,577,797	818,247	216,693	71,315	288,007	2,759,615	890,624
50 to 74.....	3,640,502	3,299,965	710,685	261,626	78,979	340,605	2,589,269	813,385
75 and over.....	5,337,478	4,870,415	929,601	364,688	122,407	487,095	3,940,955	875,728
By percent total debt is of opera- tor's share of farm products sold:								
Under 20.....	2,154,331	2,062,003	407,319	73,360	18,975	92,336	1,654,676	138,741
20 to 49.....	3,691,671	3,488,292	798,918	145,169	58,236	203,405	2,689,382	394,257
50 to 99.....	4,742,427	4,310,782	1,012,968	338,660	93,035	431,696	3,297,932	647,766
100 to 149.....	3,216,764	2,934,682	693,274	218,326	63,794	282,120	2,241,465	596,853
150 to 299.....	3,752,301	3,374,812	863,702	299,105	78,447	377,553	2,511,182	994,345
300 and over.....	1,500,432	1,322,991	191,532	127,648	49,831	177,479	1,131,485	1,242,829
0 or negative share.....	9,623	-1,856	-30,343	2,540	8,930	11,470	28,487	90,412
By percent total debt is of net cash farm income:								
Under 50.....	1,038,487	993,921	364,035	37,613	6,961	44,574	629,873	99,428
50 to 149.....	2,815,123	2,601,922	949,668	180,440	32,785	213,225	1,652,284	385,131
150 to 249.....	2,527,280	2,336,433	719,924	161,820	29,063	190,882	1,616,571	369,980
250 to 399.....	2,875,967	2,626,314	778,247	207,024	42,657	249,681	1,848,126	474,915
400 to 749.....	3,692,482	3,445,848	904,139	196,519	50,168	246,688	2,541,765	735,611
750 and over.....	4,325,378	3,993,472	599,502	238,827	93,130	331,957	3,394,111	1,261,743
0 or negative income.....	1,792,833	1,493,797	-378,145	182,566	116,485	299,050	1,871,879	778,394
By percent total debt is of total net cash income:								
Under 50.....	1,742,058	1,643,175	575,179	83,053	15,837	98,890	1,068,012	655,905
50 to 149.....	4,257,290	3,895,980	1,248,555	303,865	57,529	361,395	2,647,484	1,387,179
150 to 249.....	3,171,834	2,930,798	821,371	191,920	49,134	241,054	2,109,515	807,535
250 to 399.....	3,506,467	3,242,620	812,466	209,915	53,974	263,888	2,430,227	632,458
400 to 749.....	2,981,329	2,760,873	531,622	172,732	47,752	220,484	2,229,281	353,980
750 and over.....	2,422,430	2,225,776	199,914	129,246	67,436	196,682	2,025,896	202,585
0 or negative income.....	986,142	792,484	-251,738	114,076	79,587	193,663	1,044,195	65,560